RESOLUTION NO. 2022-06

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A NEW FEE SCHEDULE WITH WASTE CONNECTIONS
TRANSFER STATION

WHEREAS, Cleburne County wishes to authorize a new fee schedule with Waste Connections
Transfer Station.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Quorum Court of Cleburne County, Arkansas, as follows:

Section 1. The new scale system at the Waste Connections Transfer Station is now operational.
Resolution 2019-009 states that upon completion of the scales, customers will be charged a minimum of
$35 per ton and $75 per ton for more than 1,000 Ibs of trash. The Cleburne County Quorum Court wishes
to change that to the customer paying the percentage of $75 a 2,000 Ibs of trash. This will enable the
county to keep and maintain adequate records in order to comply with APC & EC Rule 11.206(A)(1). The
cost for trash bags and shingles shall remain the same. If the weighing system becomes inoperable or
malfunctioning, then it is approved that Waste Connections shall be allowed to continue to take waste
pursuant to the fee schedule under Cleburne County Resolution 2014-002.

Section 2. the Cleburne County Quorum Court hereby approves the following waste disposal fee
structure:

$1.28 per less than thirty-three (33) gallon trash bag up to ten (10) bags;
$2.04 per thirty-three (33) gallon trash bag up to ten (10) bags;

$3.57 per contractor trash bag up to ten (10) bags;

Percentage of a ton(s) at $75 per 2,000 lbs;

$90.00 per ton for shingles

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED that the Quorum Court of Cleburne County, Arkansas,
approves the new fee structure as described in this resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 14" day of July 2022.
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